

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24184/2017

SHRIRAM SANKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 29-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Service on respondent nos. 4 and 6 is complete but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent no.5 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent no.7.

List again on 14.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
29.01.2018