

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24184/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2017 in WPHC No.164/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SHRIRAM SANKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Shankarnarayanan, Adv.
Mr.A.Karthik, Adv.
Mrs.Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr.Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms.Surabhi Singh, Adv.
Ms.Dimple Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 21.08.2018 for final disposal.

In the meantime, respondent No.5 - wife shall permit the petitioner to converse with the child on Skype at least twice a week for one hour each on every occasion. Respondent No.5 shall provide the contact number to the counsel for the petitioner. That

apart, when the petitioner comes to India, he will be entitled to intimate respondent No.5 - wife, who shall allow the petitioner-husband to visit the child on a Saturday or Sunday, at a public place, preferably a mall, for a period of three hours. The time shall be determined keeping in view the convenience of the child.

Call on the date fixed.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master