

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24184/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2017 in WPHC No.164/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SHRIRAM SANKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.145265/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 14-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
 Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
 Mr. Arsh Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
 Ms. Sreepriya K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
 Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Surabhi Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1 List the Petition on 17 October 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar