

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 145265/2022 in
 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24184/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2017 in WPHC No. 164/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SHRIRAM SANKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-10-2022 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
 Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Surabhi Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
 Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 In clause (iii) of the directions contained in paragraph 1 of the order dated 17 October 2022, before the words "at 9 am", the following words shall be introduced, namely, "on Saturday".
- 2 In clause (v) of paragraph 1, at the end of the last sentence, the following sentence shall be added:

The respondent-mother shall, immediately upon the return of the child, address an email immediately to the Registrar on the following email id stating that the child has been safely returned to her custody:

office.regj3@sci.nic.in

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR