

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24184/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2017 in WPHC No. 164/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SHRIRAM SANKARAN**Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.**Respondent(s)**

Date : 01-05-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Karthik, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 Counsel appearing on behalf of the contesting parties have agreed to explore the possibility of an amicable resolution of the dispute between the parties through mediation.
- 3 The parties shall accordingly appear before the Coordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 15 May 2023 at 2.00 p.m. The parties may attend the mediation proceedings through the video conferencing platform.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR